OP \$215.00 367793

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OXFORD FINANCE CORPORATION		11/25/2009	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENDOSCOPIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	2603 CAMINO RAMON
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	SAN RAMON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94583
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3677933	AFFIRM
Registration Number:	3058047	THORACAB
Registration Number:	2976808	ENDOAFIB
Registration Number:	2539354	ESTECH
Registration Number:	2475494	OPVAC
Serial Number:	77471021	EZ MAZE
Serial Number:	78505665	CG
Serial Number:	78505651	COLVIN-GALLOWAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)962-6736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 885-3038

Email: michael.brignati@troutmansanders.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004106 FRAME: 0143

900148878

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. BRIGNATI, PH.D.
Address Line 1: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP
Address Line 2: 600 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	220763.001086
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Brignati, Ph.D.
Signature:	/Michael J. Brignati 60,890/
Date:	12/01/2009

Total Attachments: 21

source=SVB-Endoscopic Technologies-Executed Agreement#page1.tif source=SVB-Endoscopic Technologies-Executed_Agreement#page2.tif source=SVB-Endoscopic Technologies-Executed_Agreement#page3.tif source=SVB-Endoscopic Technologies-Executed_Agreement#page4.tif source=SVB-Endoscopic Technologies-Executed Agreement#page5.tif source=SVB-Endoscopic Technologies-Executed Agreement#page6.tif source=SVB-Endoscopic Technologies-Executed_Agreement#page7.tif source=SVB-Endoscopic Technologies-Executed_Agreement#page8.tif source=SVB-Endoscopic Technologies-Executed Agreement#page9.tif source=SVB-Endoscopic Technologies-Executed_Agreement#page10.tif source=SVB-Endoscopic Technologies-Executed_Agreement#page11.tif source=SVB-Endoscopic Technologies-Executed Agreement#page12.tif source=SVB-Endoscopic Technologies-Executed_Agreement#page13.tif source=SVB-Endoscopic Technologies-Executed_Agreement#page14.tif source=SVB-Endoscopic Technologies-Executed_Agreement#page15.tif source=SVB-Endoscopic Technologies-Executed_Agreement#page16.tif source=SVB-Endoscopic Technologies-Executed Agreement#page17.tif source=SVB-Endoscopic Technologies-Executed_Agreement#page18.tif source=SVB-Endoscopic Technologies-Executed_Agreement#page19.tif source=SVB-Endoscopic Technologies-Executed_Agreement#page20.tif source=SVB-Endoscopic Technologies-Executed_Agreement#page21.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004106 FRAME: 0144

AMENDED AND RESTATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDED AND RESTATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT is entered into as of November 25, 2009 by and between SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation ("Bank") and ENDOSCOPIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

RECITALS

- A. Bank and Oxford Finance Corporation ("Oxford"; and together with Bank, the "Lenders") agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodations to Grantor (the "Loans") in the amounts and manner set forth in that certain Loan and Security Agreement by and between Lenders and Grantor dated September 29, 2006, as amended by that certain First Amendment to Loan and Security Agreement by and between Lenders and Grantor dated October 6, 2006, that certain Second Amendment to Loan and Security Agreement by and between Lenders and Grantor dated November 1, 2006, that certain Third Amendment to Loan and Security Agreement by and between Lenders and Grantor dated June 11, 2008 and that certain Fourth Amendment to Loan and Security Agreement by and between Lenders and Grantor dated March 31, 2009 (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Prior Loan Agreement").
- B. Pursuant to the terms of the Prior Loan Agreement, Grantor granted to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under all of Grantor's Intellectual Property Collateral (as hereinafter defined) pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement by and between Lenders and Grantor dated June 11, 2008 (the "Prior IP Agreement").
- C. Grantor has requested, and Bank has agreed to replace, amend and restate the Prior Loan Agreement in its entirety with that certain Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Bank of even date herewith (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein but not defined in this Agreement shall have the meanings given to them in the Loan Agreement). Bank is willing to make the Loans to Grantor and extend new financial accommodations to Grantor, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall grant to Bank a security interest in certain Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents, and Mask Works (as each term is described below) to secure the obligations of Grantor under the Loan Agreement.
- D. Pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement, Grantor has granted to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under all of the Collateral. Grantor has requested, and Bank has agreed to replace, amend and restate the Prior IP Agreement in its entirety. The parties hereby agree that the Prior IP Agreement is hereby amended and restated in its entirety.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, as collateral security for the prompt and

Tyson01 405901v3 220763.001086

TRADEMARK REEL: 004106 FRAME: 0145 complete payment when due of its obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor hereby represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:

AGREEMENT

To secure its obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor grants and pledges to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its intellectual property (all of which shall collectively be called the "Intellectual Property Collateral"), including, without limitation, the following:

- (a) Any and all copyright rights, copyright applications, copyright registrations and like protections in each work or authorship and derivative work thereof, whether published or unpublished and whether or not the same also constitutes a trade secret, now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Copyrights");
- (b) Any and all trade secrets, and any and all intellectual property rights in computer software and computer software products now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;
- (c) Any and all design rights that may be available to Grantor now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;
- (d) All patents, patent applications and like protections including, without limitation, improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same, including without limitation the patents and patent applications set forth on Exhibit B attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents");
- (e) Any trademark and servicemark rights, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of the business of Grantor connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, including without limitation those set forth on <u>Exhibit C</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");
- (f) All mask works or similar rights available for the protection of semiconductor chips, now owned or hereafter acquired, including, without limitation those set forth on <u>Exhibit D</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Mask Works");
- (g) Any and all claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringements of any of the rights included above, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect such damages for said use or infringement of the intellectual property rights identified above;
- (h) All licenses or other rights to use any of the Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks, or Mask Works and all license fees and royalties arising from such use to the extent permitted by such license or rights;

2

- (i) All amendments, extensions, renewals and extensions of any of the Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents, or Mask Works; and
- (j) All proceeds and products of the foregoing, including without limitation all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the foregoing.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Bank under the Loan Agreement. The rights and remedies of Bank with respect to the security interest granted hereby are in addition to those set forth in the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents, and those which are now or hereafter available to Bank as a matter of law or equity. Each right, power and remedy of Bank provided for herein or in the Loan Agreement or any of the Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity shall be cumulative and concurrent and shall be in addition to every right, power or remedy provided for herein and the exercise by Bank of any one or more of the rights, powers or remedies provided for in this Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the Loan Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity, shall not preclude the simultaneous or later exercise by any person, including Bank, of any or all other rights, powers or remedies.

[Signature Page Follows.]

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

	GRANTOR:
Address of Grantor:	ENDOSCOPIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
2603 Camino Ramon, Suite 100 San Ramon, California 94583 Attn:	By: Name: HERANCE AKINNINGEN Title: CFO/COD
	BANK:
Address of Bank:	SILICON VALLEY BANK
185 Berry Street, Lobby One, Suite 3000 San Francisco, California 94107 Attn: Kurt Trevan, Relationship Manager	By: Name: Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

	GRANTOR:
Address of Grantor:	ENDOSCOPIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
2603 Camino Ramon, Suite 100	Ву:
San Ramon, California 94583	Name:
Attn:	Title:
	BANK:
Address of Bank:	SILICON VALLEY BANK
	V . 0
185 Berry Street, Lobby One, Suite 3000	By: Fut tu
San Francisco, California 94107	Name: Kurt Treven Title: Question Address
Attn: Kurt Trevan, Relationship Manager	Title: Queletonachino Adamasa

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date	Security Interest/ Ownership Issues
NONE	N/A	N/A	N/A

EXHIBIT B

Patents

<u>Title</u>	Patent/Patent Application Number (Publication Number)	Issue/Filing Date	<u>Owner/</u> <u>Assignee</u>	Security Interest/ Ownership Issues
TISSUE STABILIZATION AND ABLATION DEVICES AND METHODS	7,594,915	09/29/2009		Assignment from inventors, Gary S. Kochamba, Suzanne E. Kochamba, and Art Bertolero, to Endoscopic Technologies has not been recorded with the USPTO
				Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008
CARDIAC ABLATION DEVICES AND METHODS	7,591,818	09/22/2009	Endoscopic Technologies, Inc.	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance d Company on 6 06/11/2008
CONDUCTION BLOCK VERIFICATION PROBE AND METHOD OF USE	7,542,807	06/02/2009	Endoscopic Technologies, Inc.	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008

CANNULA WITH INCISION BLADE	7,479,126	01/20/2009	Estech Cardiac Surgery Specialists & Endoscopic Technologies, Inc.	NONE 91
CARDIAC ABLATION DEVICES AND METHODS	7,399,300	07/15/2008	Endoscopic Technologies, Inc.	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008
RETRACTOR WITH INFLATABLE BLADES	7,294,103	11/13/2007	Endoscopic Technologies, Inc.	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on-06/11/2008
TISSUE STABILIZATION AND ABLATION DEVICES AND METHODS	7,237,555	07/03/2007	Estech. Inc.	Assignment from inventors, Gary S. Kochamba and Suzanne E. Kochamba, to Estech or Endoscopic Technologies has not been recorded with the USTPO. Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008

.÷ ·

CARDIAC TREATMENT DEVICES AND METHODS	7,226,448	06/05/2007	Estech, Inc. (Endoscopic Technologies, Inc.)	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley; Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008
TISSUE POSITIONER	7,097,612	08/29/2006	Endoscopic Technologies, Inc	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008
VISUALIZATION DURING CLOSED- CHEST SURGERY	7,074,180	06/11/2006	Endoscopic Technologies, Inc	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008
TISSUE STABILIZER	7,018,328	03/28/2006	Endoscopic Technologies, Inc	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008
MULTICHANNEL CATHETER	6,902,545	06/07/2005	Endoscopic Technologies, Inc	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPROVED STIFFNESS IN THE LINKAGE ASSEMBLY OF A FLEXIBLE ARM	6,860,668	03/01/2005	Endoscopic Technologies, Inc	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford-Finance Company on 6106/11/2008

CARDIAC ABLATION DEVICES AND METHODS	6,849,075	02/01/2005	Estech, Inc. (Endoscopic Technologies, Inc.)	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008
MULTICHANNEL CATHETER WITH OBTURATOR	6,837,864	01/04/2005	Endoscopic Technologies, Inc	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008
MULTICHANNEL CATHETER	6,821,265	11/23/2004	Endoscopic Technologies, Inc	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008
SURGICAL RETRACTOR AND STABILIZING DEVICE AND METHOD FOR USE	6,309,349	10/30/2001	Endoscopic Technologies, Inc	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008
MULTICHANNEL CATHETER	5,868,703	02/09/1999	Endoscopic Technologies, Inc	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008
TISSUE RETRACTORS WITH FLUID EVACUATION/INFUSION AND/OR LIGHT EMISSION CAPABILITY	12/510,500			1.
SUCTION-ASSISTED TISSUE STABILIZERS	12/483,863			, :
CONDUCTION BLOCK SYSTEMS AND METHODS	12/463,760			

Tyson01 405901v3 220763.001086

				
RETRACTORS AND SURGICAL SYSTEMS INCLUDING THE SAME	12/433,801			्री (वे - १
CONDUCTION BLOCK VERIFICATION PROBE AND METHOD OF USE	12/323,374	11/25/2008	Endoscopic Technologies, Inc	NONE
METHODS AND DEVICES FOR MINIMALLY INVASIVE CARDIAC SURGERY FOR ATRIAL FIBRILLATION	12/273,938	11/19/2008		Assignment from inventor, Arthur A. Berolero, to Endoscopic Technologies has not been recorded with the USPTO
CARDIAC TREATMENT DEVICES AND METHODS	12/255,076	10/21/2008		Assignment from inventors, Art Bertolero, Tamer Ibrahim, and Daniel J. Conley, to Endoscopic Technologies has not been recorded with the USPTO
CARDIAC ABLATION DEVICES AND METHODS	12/218,406	07/14/2008	Endoscopic Technologies, Inc	NONE
SURGICAL PROBE FOR SUPPORTING INFLATABLE THERAPEUTIC DEVICES IN CONTACT WITH TISSUE IN OR AROUND BODY ORIFICE AND WITHIN TUMORS	12/175,433	07/17/2008		
CARDIAC ABLATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS	12/124,766	05/21/2008	Estech, Inc.	
CARDIAC ABLATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS	12/124,743	05/21/2008	Estech, Inc.	Ą
RETRACTOR WITH INFLATABLE BLADES	11/897,146	08/28/2007	Endoscopic Technologies, Inc	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008

CARDIAC ABLATION DEVICES AND METHODS	11/809,331	05/30/2007	Endoscopic Technologies, Inc	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008
TISSUE STABILIZATION AND ABLATION DEVICES AND METHODS	11/753,720	05/25/2007		
THORAX MOUNTED STABILIZATION PLATFORM	11/729,326	03/27/2007		Assignment from inventors, Arthur Bertolero and Tamer Ibrahim, to Endoscopic Technologies has not been recorded with the USPTO
TISSUE STABILIZATION AND ABLATION DEVICE	11/674,095	02/12/2007		Assignment from Gary S. Kochamba, Suzanne E. Kochamba, and Art Bertolero, to Endoscopic Technologies has not been recorded with the USPTO
TISSUE STABILIZATION AND ABLATION METHODS	11/674,079	02/12/2007		Assignment from Gary S. Kochamba, Suzanne E. Kochamba, and Art Bertolero, to Endoscopic Technologies has not been recorded with the USPTO
ABLATIVE TREATMENT OF THE HEART TO IMPROVE PATIENT OUTCOMES FOLLOWING SURGERY	11/651,439	01/08/2007	Endoscopic Technologies, Inc	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR REVISING MANUALS	11/649,339	01/03/2007		
ATRAUMATIC TISSUE RETRACTION DEVICE	11/588,437	10/26/2006	Endoscopic Technologies, Inc	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008
TISSUE POSITIONER	11/512,796	08/29/2006	Endoscopic Technologies, Inc	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DISEASE MANAGEMENT	11/444,136	05/30/2006	CHF Technologies, Inc.	Assignment from CHF Technologies to Endoscopic Technologies has not been recorded with the USPTO
METHOD AND DEVICE FOR PERCUTANEOUS LEFT VENTRICULAR RECONSTRUCTION	11/248,521	10/12/2005	CHF Technologies, Inc.	Assignment from CHF Technologies to Endoscopic Technologies has not been recorded with the USPTO
CARDIAC TREATMENT DEVICES AND METHODS	11/148,611	06/08/2005		Assignment from inventors, Art Bertolero, Tamer Ibrahim, Daniel J. Conley, to Endoscopic Technologies has not been recorded with the USPTO

· 明月年 ·

		<u>T</u>		Subject to a
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPROVED STIFFNESS IN THE LINKAGE ASSEMBLY OF A FLEXIBLE ARM	11/145,096	06/02/2005	Endoscopic Technologies, Inc	subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008
VENOUS CANNULA AND CARDIOPULMONARY BYPASS SYSTEM	11/139,446	05/27/2005	Endoscopic Technologies, Inc	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008
METHODS AND DEVICES FOR PERFORMING MINIMALLY INVASIVE CARDIAC SURGERY AND METHODS FOR CORONARY ARTERY DISEASE MANAGEMENT	11/133,142	05/18/2005	Endoscopic Technologies, Inc	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008
MULTICHANNEL CATHETER	11/132,916	05/18/2005	Endoscopic Technologies, Inc	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008
SURGICAL RETRACTOR AND STABILIZING DEVICE AND METHOD FOR USE	11/122,272	05/03/2005	Endoscopic Technologies, Inc	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford-Finance company on 06/11/2008
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SIZING A HEART FOR TREATING CONGESTIVE HEART FAILURE	11/116,692	04/27/2005	CHF Technologies, Inc.	
SURGICAL KNOT PUSHER AND CUTTER	11/112977			
SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REDUCE THE RISK OF PARTICULATE EMBOLIZATION AND STROKE	11/112193			

7	
Ġ	
31	
30	

				वर
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPROVED STIFFNESS IN THE LINKAGE ASSEMBLY OF A FLEXIBLE ARM	11/069,403	02/28/2005	Endoscopic Technologies, Inc	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008
CLAMP BASED LESION FORMATION APPARATUS AND METHODS CONFIGURED TO PROTECT NON- TARGET TISSUE	11/067,535	02/25/2005	Endoscopic Technologies, Inc. (Estech)	NONE
MULTICHANNEL CATHETER WITH OBTURATOR	11/029,820	01/03/2005	Endoscopic Technologies, Inc	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008
MULTICHANNEL CATHETER	10/996,876	11/23/2004	Endoscopic Technologies, Inc	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008
THORAX MOUNTED STABILIZATION PLATFORM	10/988,027	11/12/2004	Endoscopic Technologies, Inc	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008
BALLOON CATHETER SHEATH	10/988,025	11/12/2004	Endoscopic Technologies, Inc	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008

LEFT ATRIAL APPENDAGE DEVICES AND METHODS	10/988,003	11/12/2004	Endoscopic Technologies, Inc	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008
SIZING AND SHAPING DEVICE FOR TREATING CONGESTIVE HEART FAILURE	EATING CONGESTIVE HEART 10/826,028 04/16/2004	04/16/2004	CHF Technologies, Inc.	Assignment from CHF Technologies to Endoscopic Technologies has not been recorded with the USPTO.
				security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008
METHOD AND DEVICES FOR TREATING ISCHEMIC CONGESTIVE	REATING ISCHEMIC CONGESTIVE 10/825,786	04/16/2004	CHF Technologies, Inc.	Assignment from CHF Technologies to Endoscopic Technologies has not been recorded with the USPTO
HEART FAILURE		V-1, 10/2004		Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008

SHAPING SUTURE FOR TREATING CONGESTIVE HEART FAILURE	10/825,785	04/16/2004	CHF Technologies, Inc.	Assignment from CHF Technologies to Endoscopic Technologies has not been recorded with the USPTO Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008
HEMOSTATIC PATCH FOR TREATING CONGESTIVE HEART FAILURE	10/825,783	04/16/2004	CHF Technologies, Inc.	Assignment from CHF Technologies to Endoscopic Technologies has not been recorded with the USPTO Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008
METHODS AND DEVICES FOR CARDIAC SURGERY	10/731,683	12/08/2003	Endoscopic Technologies, Inc	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008
CLAMP BASED METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR FORMING LESIONS IN TISSUE AND CONFIRMING WHETHER A THERAPEUTIC LESION HAS BEEN FORMED	10/727,144	12/02/2003	Endoscopic Technologies, Inc. (Estech)	NONE

				T
METHODS & DEVICES FOR MINIMALLY INVASIVE CARDIAC SURGERY FOR ATRIAL FIBRILLATION	10/310,675	12/04/2002	Estech, Inc. (Endoscopic Technologies, Inc.)	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008
AORTIC BALLOON CATHETER WITH IMPROVED POSITIONING AND BALLOON STABILITY	10/297,858	12/09/2002	Endoscopic Technologies, Inc	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008
ELECTROPHYSIOLOGY ELECTRODE HAVING MULTIPLE POWER CONNECTIONS AND ELECTROPHYSIOLOGY DEVICES INCLUDING THE SAME	10/255,025	09/24/2002	Endoscopic Technologies, Inc. (Estech)	NONE
APPARATUS FOR SECURING AN ELECTROPHYSIOLOGY PROBE TO A CLAMP	10/080,374	02/19/2002	Endoscopic Technologies, Inc. (Estech)	NONE
MULTICHANNEL CATHETER	09/932,756	08/16/2001		Assignments from inventors, Arthur A. Bertolero, Raymond S. Bertolero, Jerome B. Riebman to Endoscopic Technologies is missing Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registratio n/ Application Date	Security Interest/ Ownership Issues
AFFIRM (Registered)	3,677,933	09/01/2009	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008
THORACAB (Registered)	3,058,047	02/07/2006	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008
ENDOAFIB (Registered)	2,976,808	07/26/2005	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008
ESTECH (Registered)	2,539,354	02/19/2002	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008
OPVAC (Registered)	2,475,494	08/07/2001	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008
REMOTE ACCESS PERFUSION (CA State Trademark)	104175	8/27/1998	
ESTECH and Design (CA State Trademark)	104171	8/27/1998	
LEAST INVASIVE CARDIAC SURGERY (CA State Trademark)	104173	8/27/1998	
WINDOW ACCESS SYSTEM (CA State Trademark)	104174	8/27/1998	
MAGNET MAZE (Pending)	77/616,130	11/17/2008	NONE
EZ MAZE (Pending)	77/471,021	05/09/2008	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008
STAR (Abandoned)	78/767,911	12/06/2005	NONE
CG (Abandoned)	78/505,665	10/25/2004	Subject to a security interest granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance
	Page 15		

Tyson01 405901v3 220763.001086

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004106 FRAME: 0163

Company on 06/11/2008

COLVIN-GALLOWAY (Abandoned)	78/505,651	10/25/2004	granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and Oxford Finance Company on 06/11/2008
LEAST INVASIVE CARDIAC SURGERY (Abandoned)	76/020,563	04/07/2000	NONE
ENDOCAB (Abandoned)	76/559,904	10/27/2003	NONE
ENDO-CABG (Abandoned)	76/552,150	10/17/2003	NONE

EXHIBIT D

Mask Works

<u>Description</u>	Registration/ Application Number	Registratio <u>n/</u> Application <u>Date</u>	Security Interest/ Ownership Issues
NONE	N/A	N/A	N/A

RECORDED: 12/01/2009